	PRM PTO - 1594 (Modified) 1-92 R		13-2000	TED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
				Attorney Docket No.: 7556-2
To	o the United States Patent and Trademark Offic	101	379259	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):)	2. Name and address of	of receiving party(ies):
	Name of conveying party(ies): Norwood Industries, Inc.	-00	Norset, L.P. c/o Seton Company 1000 Madison Aver Norristown, PA 1	nue
	Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of N	ame	[] Individual(s) cir [] Association: [] General Partner [X] Limited Partner [] Corporation-Sta	rship: . ership: Delaware
	[] Other:	ante	If Assignee is not domic designation is attached:	ciled in the U.S.A., a domestic representative
	Execution Date: July 5, 2000			separate document from Assignment.)
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
	A. Trademark Application No.(s):		B. Trademark Reg	gistration No.(s):
	Tm	:	603,790 649,498	
11	Name and address of party to whom correspondence of should be mailed:	document	6. Total number of app	olications and registrations involved: [2]
	STANLEY C. MACEL, III, ESQ. CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41) Cal. $\underline{1}$ x \$40.00 = \$ $\underline{40.00}$ 1 x \$25.00 = \$ $\underline{25.00}$
, 	P. O. Box 2207 1220 Market Street Wilmington, DE 19899 Telephone: (302) 658-9141		[X] Fee enclosed. [] Authorized to b	be charged to Deposit Account.
	Facsimile: (302) 658-5614 D DCOATES 00000101 603790		Deposit Account nu (for any additional for a for any additional for a for	
:481 :482	4A AA 00	OO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9.	Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing document.	information i	M. 504.	
	Stanley C. Macel, III Name of Person Signing	Signature	Marety	Date July 12, 2000 Date Course sheet, ettechments and document: [3]
 		Total n	number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments and document: [3]
ОМЕ	B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			TRADEMARK

REEL: 002072 FRAME: 0625

From-CENNOLL: BOKE

3026580330

T-950 P 05/06 F-282

BOX ASSIGNMENT - FEE 7556-2

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, NORWOOD INDUSTRIES, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation. having a business address of the Seton Company, 1000 Madison Avenue, Norristown, Pennsylvania 19403 (heremaftet "Assignor"), has used and is using in its business the trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule (hereinafter the "Marks");

WHEREAS, NORSET, I.P., a Delaware limited partnership, having a business address of c/o Seton Company, 1000 Madison Avenue, Nordstown, Pennsylvania 19403. (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Marks. together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the registrations thereof and applications therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof and applications therefor, and all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of said trademarks, and the right to sue for and recover the same.

NORWOOD INDUSTRIES, INC.

Date: July 5, 7.070 By: Robert DeMajistre, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002072 FRAME: 0626

SCHEDULE

Country	Mark	App. Ser. No.	Reg. No.
United States	PLYMASTER		603,790
United States	TACKMASTER		649,498

Mark	Country	App. Ser. No.	Reg. No.
PLYMASTER	Australia		A256,249
PLYMASTER	Benelux	·	110,175
PLYMASTER	Canada		140,343
PLYMASTER	Germany		747,664
PLYMASTER	Japan		672884
PLYMASTER	United Kingdom		811,813
PRINTMOUNT	Australia		B405,130
TACKMASTER	Australia		B256,247
TACKMASTER	Canada		139,976
TACKMASTER	France		1,320,331
TACKMASTER	Italy		2,392
TACKMASTER	Japan		658,718
TACKMASTER	Japan	36,083/85	
TACKMASTER	United Kingdom		864,974

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/13/2000 REEL: 002072 FRAME: 0627